



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9257/2024 & CM APPL 37925/2024**

**M/S KAPOOR BROTHERS THROUGH ITS PROP AJAY
KAPOOR**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Mr. Kartikey
Mittal and Mr. Sarabdeep Singh
Gulati, Advs.

Versus

**COMMISSIONER MCD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, SC for MCD with
Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

1. It appears that the Status Report is filed by the Corporation. Let a copy of the same be placed in the digital record of the Court.
2. The petitioner is at liberty to file the objections, thereto.
3. List on 12th November, 2024.
4. The prayer for interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

p'ma