



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9257/2024 & CM APPL. 37925/2024

M/S KAPOOR BROTHERS THROUGH ITS PROP AJAY  
KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Mr. Kartikey  
Mittal, Ms. Stuti Mishra, Mr.  
Sarabdeep Singh Gular, Advocates  
(M:9810135522)  
Email:sanjaymishracs@gmail.com

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, SC-MCD with  
Mr. Amaan Khan, Mr. Bhavishya  
Makhija, Advocates along with Mr.  
Hemant Singh Negi, AE (M:  
7403666667)  
Email:adv.siddhant.nath@gmail.com

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent/Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD"), has brought the original file before this court, in terms of the last order dated 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.
2. Accordingly, let requisite documents with respect to the drawing be filed by the MCD, along with an affidavit, within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Response, if any, be filed within a period of one week, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 17, 2025/ au**