



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9257/2024 & CM APPL. 37925/2024

M/S KAPOOR BROTHERS THROUGH ITS PROP AJAY
KAPOORPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Ahuja and Mr. Kushal
Kumar, Advocates
Mob: 98118430140

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has recently been engaged in the matter and seeks accommodation for today.
2. At request, re-notify on 09th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/au