



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 3026/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 9257/2024

M/S KAPOOR BROTHERS THROUGH
ITS PROP AJAY KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Advocate.
(Through video-conferencing)

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel
MCD with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija &
Mr. Amaan Khan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

CM APPL. 3026/2026 (seeking stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 27th June, 2024)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.
3. Reply be filed within two (2) weeks.
4. List on 21st April, 2026.

W.P.(C) 9257/2024

5. With the consent of the parties, the date in CM APPL. 3026/2026 as well as writ petition is advanced to 21st April, 2026.
6. The date already fixed, i.e. 18th May, 2026 stands cancelled.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/at