



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9257/2024, CM APPL. 37925/2024 & CM APPL. 3026/2026
M/S KAPOOR BROTHERS THROUGH ITS PROP AJAY KAPOORPetitioner
Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Mr. Rachit Wadhwa, Advocates (*Through VC*)
versus
COMMISSIONER MCD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel, MCD with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija and Mr. Amaan Khan, Advocates for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
21.04.2026

CM APPL. 3026/2026

1. Status report is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent/MCD.
- 1.1 However, the same is not on record.
- 1.2 Counsel shall take steps to have the status report placed on record.
2. Reply to the status report be filed within two (2) weeks.
3. List on 27th July, 2026.

W.P.(C) 9257/2024

4. List on 27th July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 21, 2026

Vivek/-