



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9257/2024, CM APPL. 37925/2024 & CM APPL. 3026/2026**

**M/S KAPOOR BROTHERS THROUGH ITS PROP
AJAY KAPOOR**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Bankim Garg and Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa, Advocates (through VC)**

versus

**COMMISSIONER MCD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Mr. Amaan Khan,
Advocate.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
27.07.2026**

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 12.01.2027.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 27, 2026

sn